


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of foregoing correspondence has been

furnished by electronic mail to the following parties this 13" day of May, 2025.

Suzanne Brownless Dianne M. Triplett

Office of General Counsel Duke Energy Florida, LLC
Florida Public Service Commission 299 1% Avenue North

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110 St. Petersburg, FL. 33701
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850 Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

Matthew R. Bernier

Walt Trierwelier Stephanie Cuello

Charles Rehwinkel Duke Energy Florida, LLC

Office of Public Counsel 106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800

c/o The Florida Legislature Tallahassee, FL 32301

111 West Madison Street Matt.bernier@duke-energy.com

Room 812 Stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-1400 FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us

Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us James W. Brew

Laura W. Baker

Sarah B. Newman

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Suite 800 West

Washington, DC 20007-5201
jbrew@smxblaw.com
Iwb@smxblaw.com

sbn@smxblaw.com

75/ Stephanie U. Laton
Stephanie U. Eaton




